The acquisition of FuzeNet (see note below)  $8.1m

The fixed wireless network deployment across Sydney, Brisbane,
Melbourne and Perth

$2.2m

General Working Capital $1.5m

Costs of the Offer $1.4m

Note – FuzeNet acquisition - the above cash cost of acquisition is based on the purchase price of the acquisition of $10.7m
as set out in section 9.7 of the Prospectus, plus acquisition costs, less a deposit already paid, and less the cash equivalent
of the share equity that FuzeNet shareholders have elected to receive as part of their consideration.

3 Updated pro-forma statement of financial position

Section 4.7 of the Prospectus contained a pro forma consolidated statement of financial position.

Now that the actual amount of funds raised under the Prospectus is known – i.e. $13,181,053.00 –
an updated pro forma consolidated statement of financial position is set out below:

 Uniti
Wireless

FuzeNet

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

$AUD ‘000

Audited

1

$AUD ‘000

Audited

2

Subsequent
Events

3

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

4, 5

Consolidated

Current
Assets

Cash assets  847 3,949 3,304 2,070 10,170

Trade and
other
receivables

619 1,916   2,535

Inventories 13 247   260

Other current
assets

209 -   209

 1,688 6,112 3,304 2,070 13,174

- 3 -

 Uniti
Wireless

FuzeNet

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

$AUD ‘000

Audited

1

$AUD ‘000

Audited

2

Subsequent
Events

3

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

4, 5

Consolidated

Non-Current
Assets

Plant and
equipment

5,082 271 -  5,353

Intangible
assets

216 536 - 9,800 10,551

Right of Use
Assets

7,892 - -  7,892

 13,190 807 - 9,800 23,797

Total Assets 14,878 6,919 3,304 11,870 36,971

Current
Liabilities

Trade and
other payables

1,324 1,801   3,125

Provisions 339 968   1,307

Interest bearing
liabilities

1,233 6 3,208 (3,083) 1,363

Customer
Contract
liability

131 -  - 131

 3,027 2,774 3,208 (3,083) 5,926

Non-Current
Liabilities

Provisions 37 -  - 37

Interest bearing
liabilities

8,042 - 2,461 - 10,503

- 4 -

 Uniti
Wireless

FuzeNet

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Statement
of financial

position

30 June
2018

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

$AUD ‘000

Audited

1

$AUD ‘000

Audited

2

Subsequent
Events

3

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

4, 5

Consolidated

Customer
Contract
liability

438 -  - 438

 8,517 - 2,461 - 10,978

Total
Liabilities

11,544 2,774 5,668 (3,083) 16,904

Net Assets 3,334 4,145 (2,364) 14,952 20,067

Equity

Issued capital 11,907 284 675 18,120 30,985

Reserves  - - 350 350

Retained
Earnings /
(Accumulated
losses)

(8,573) 3,861 (3,039) (3,518) (11,268)

Total Equity 3,334 4,145 (2,364) 14,952 20,067

Notes: Please refer to the notes in section 4.7 of the Prospectus.

4 Completion of FuzeNet acquisition

Section 9.7 of the Prospectus disclosed a summary of the share sale and purchase agreement
entered into by the Company, pursuant to which the Company had agreed to acquire 100% of the
shares in FuzeNet Pty Ltd from the existing shareholders.

Completion of the FuzeNet acquisition occurred on 11 February 2019.

As consideration for the acquisition, the Company issued 6,600,000 fully paid ordinary shares in
the Company to the FuzeNet vendors and paid $9,506,599 in cash to the FuzeNet vendors.